E. COURT OF TAX APPEALS

For general adeinistraticn and support, and aperations, as indicated herelnder......c..c..ocireeenvurcnencnansannnnncnns B 244,671,000

Kew Appropriations, by Prograa/Projects

Carrent_Operating Fxpenditures

Maintenance
and Gther
Persannal Operating Capital
Saeryices Expenses Qutlays Toial
PROGRANS
General Admimistration and Support PO107,794,000 P 28,453,000 P 2,060,000 P 139,247,000
Operations 62,356,000 44,108,000 104 464,000
WFO L: RESOLUTIONS/DECISIONS OF CASES UNDER ITS
JURISHICTIAN 62,356,000 44,108,000 106,464,000
Total, Programs 179,150,004 12,521,600 2,000,000 244,671,060
TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATEIDHS P 170,150,060 P 12,521,000 P 2,000,000 P 244,671,000

New Appropriations, by Cenitral/Regiomal Allocation

Current Operating Expenditures

Maintenance
and Other
Parsonnel Oparating Capital
Sarvicas Expenses Qutlays Total




DECEMBER 29, 2014 OFFICIAL GAZETTE 1329

THE JUDICIARY

REGLON
Regional Allocation P 170,150,000 P 72,521,000 P 2,000,000 P 244,671,000
National Capital Region (HCR) 170,150,000 72,521,000 2,000,000 244,671,000
TOTAL NEM APPROPRIATIONS P 170,150,000 P 72,521,000 P 2,000,000 P 244,671,000

Special Pravision(s) .

1. Administration of Appropriations. The appropriations provided herein for the Court of Tax Appeals shall be adainisterad by its
Presiding Justice, subject to the previsions of P.B. Ho. 985, as amended, E.0. HMo. 292, and other pertinent budgeting, accounting amd
auditing rulas and requlations.

2. Paymept of Adjusted Pension Rates to Retired Justices. The amount appropriated herzin for payment of pensioms to -retired Judges
and Justices shall include the payeent of pessions at the adjusted rates to relirad Jestices eatitled thereto purseant te Saction 3-4 af
R.A. Ro. 910, as amended by R.A. Mo, 1797, and 5C AN, Mo. 91-8-225-C.4.

3. MWon-Recurring Expenses. ALl won-recurring appropriations hersin such as, but not liwited to, foreign-assisted projects and
locally-funded projects, shall not form part of the Judiciary’s appropriations that may not be reduced by Congress under Section 3,
Article VITI of the Constitution.

4. Appropriations for Prograes and Specific Activities. Tha aseunts appropriated herain for the programs of the agency shall be
used specifically for the following activities in the indicated amounts and conditions:

How Apprapriations, by ProgramsfActivities/Projects

Current_Operating Expenditures

Haintenance
and Other
Parsannel Operating Capital
Servicaes Expanses Outlays Jotal
PROGRANS
General Adeinistration and Support
General Administration and Support Services PO107,794,000 P 28,413,000 P 2,000,000 P 138,207,000
General management and supervision 10,922 000 28,413,000 2,000,008 101,335,000
Funding requirements far the filling of unfilled
positions 36,372,000 36,372,000
Funding requiremenis for the creation of rew positions 500,000 560,000
Sub-total, Genaral Administration and Support 167,794,000 24,413,000 2,000,000 138,207,000
Operations
KFO 1: RESOLUTIONSfDECISIORS DF CASES UMDER ITS
JURISDICTION 62,356,000 44,108,000 106,464,000
Adjudication of Tax, Customs and Assesseent Cases 62,356,000 44,108,000 106,464 ,000
Sub-total, Qperations 62,356,000 44,108,000 106,464,000
Total Programs and Activities 170,150,000 12,521,000 2,000,006 244,671,000

TOTAL BEW APPROPRIATIOHS PooO172,150,000 P 72,521,000 P 2,000,000 P 244,671,000

------------------------------------------------------------



1330 OFFICIAL GAZETTE

VoL. 110, No. 1

GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 2015

¥ew Apprapriations, by Gbject of Expenditires

fIn Theusand Pesos)

A. ProgramsiLocally-Funded Prajectis])

Current dperating Expenditures
Personnel Services
Civilian Personmel
Permanent Positiens
Basic Salary
Total Permanznt Positions
fithar Compensatian Common to All
Persornel Economic Relief Allowance
Representation Allowmance
Transpartation Allowance
Glothing and Uniform Allowance
frodectivity Incentive Allowance
Year End Banus
Cash Gift
8tep Increment
Toital Other Compensation Common to 411
Oiher Compensation far Specific Groups
Nagea Carta for Public Health Workers
Longevity Pay
Lump-sum for filling of Pasitions
Lemp-sug for creation of Mew Positions
Total Other Compensatian for Spacific Groups
Other Benafits
PAS-TBI§ Comtributions
Phillealth Contributions
Eaployess Compensation Inserance Premiums
Tatal Othar Banefits
Other Persomnel Benafits
Peasion, Civilian Parsonnel
Total Othar Persomnel Benefits
Total Personnel Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Travelling Expenses
Training and Scholarship Expenses

971,319

97,319

6,000
5,400
5,400
1,250

500
8,114
1,250

244

28,158

191
1,439
36,372
500

38,502

4,746

4,746

170,150

5,322
4,11



DECEMBER 29, 2014 OFFICIAL GAZETTE 1331
THE JUDICIARY
Supplies and Materials Expenses 16,424
utility Expenses 14,230
Coseunication Expenses 4,725
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Fxpenses 3,114
Professional Services 4,095
General Services 7,424
Repairs and Maintenance 2,993
Taxas, Insurance Premiums and Gther Fees 3,100
(ther Maintenance and Operating Expenses
ddvertising Expenses 1,497
Printing and Publication Expenses 106
Representation Expenses 5,985
Transpartation and Dalivery Expenses 1,581
Rentflease Expenses 2,920
Beabership Dues and Contributions to Organizations 264
Subscription Expenses 367
Total Maintenance and Oiher Operating Expenses 72,521
Tatal Current Operating Expenditures 242,671
Capital Qutlays
Machineries and Equipsent Qutlay 1,000
Transportation Outlay 1,000
Total Capital Outlays 2,000
Tatal Programs/Locally-Funded Project(s) 244,671
TOTAL KEW APPROPRIATIONS 44 671





