## E. COURT OF TAX APPEALS

ew Appro	priations, by Program/Projects					
		· <u>c</u>	Current Operating Expenditures			
			Personnel Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
ROGRAMS						
	General Administration and Support	p	107,794,000 P	28,413,000 P	2,000,000 P	138,207,000
	Operations		62,356,000	44,108,000		106,464,000
	NFO 1: RESOLUTIONS/DECISIONS OF CASES UNDER ITS JURISDICTION	_	62,356,000	44,108,000		106,464,000
	Total, Programs			72,521,000		
	TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	P =	170,150,000 P	72,521,000 P	2,000,000 P	244,671,000
	priations, by Central/Regional Allocation					
		Ğ	Current Operating Expenditures			
				Maintenance and Other		
			Personnel Services	Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total

#### REGION

Regional Allocation	P	170,150,000 P	72,521,000 P	2,000,000 P	244,671,000
Mational Capital Region (MCR)	_	170,150,000	72,521,000	2,000,000	244,671,000
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	P =:	170,150,000 P	72,521,000 P	2,000,000 P	244,671,000

#### Special Provision(s)

- 1. Administration of Appropriations. The appropriations provided herein for the Court of Tax Appeals shall be administered by its Presiding Justice, subject to the provisions of P.D. No. 985, as amended, E.O. No. 292, and other pertinent budgeting, accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 2. Payment of Adjusted Pension Rates to Retired Justices. The amount appropriated herein for payment of pensions to retired Judges and Justices shall include the payment of pensions at the adjusted rates to retired Justices entitled thereto pursuant to Section 3-A of R.A. No. 910, as amended by R.A. No. 1797, and SC A.M. No. 91-8-225-C.A.
- 3. Mon-Recurring Expenses. All non-recurring appropriations herein such as, but not limited to, foreign-assisted projects and locally-funded projects, shall not form part of the Judiciary's appropriations that may not be reduced by Congress under Section 3, Article VIII of the Constitution.
- 4. Appropriations for Programs and Specific Activities. The amounts appropriated herein for the programs of the agency shall be used specifically for the following activities in the indicated amounts and conditions:

## Mem Appropriations, by Programs/Activities/Projects

#### Current\_Operating\_Expenditures

Maintananca

		Personnel Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
PROGRAMS				•	
General Administration and Support					
General Administration and Support Services	P	107,794,000 P	28,413,000 P	2,000,000 P	138,207,000
General management and supervision	_	70,922,000	28,413,000	2,000,000	101,335,000
Funding requirements for the filling of unfilled positions		36,372,000			36,372,000
Funding requirements for the creation of new positions		500,000			500,000
Sub-total, General Administration and Support	_	107,794,000	28,413,000	2,000,000	138,207,000
Operations	_				
NFO 1: RESOLUTIONS/DECISIONS OF CASES UNDER ITS JURISDICTION	_	62,356,000	44,108,000	_	106,464,000
Adjudication of Tax, Customs and Assessment Cases		62,356,000	44,108,000	_	106,464,000
Sub-total, Operations		62,356,000	44,108,000	_	106,464,000
Total Programs and Activities	_	170,150,000	72,521,000	2,000,000	244,671,000
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	p =	170,150,000 P	72,521,000 P	2,000,000 P	244,671,000

Vol. 110, No. 1

# New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures

(In Thousand Pesos)

## A. Programs/Locally-Funded Project(s)

## Current Operating Expenditures

Personnel Services

Civilian Personnel

Permanent Positions

Permanent Positions	
Basic Salary	97,379
Total Permanent Positions	97,379
Other Compensation Common to All	
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance	6,000
Representation Allowance	5,400
Transportation Allowance	5,400
Clothing and Uniform Allowance	1,250
Productivity Incentive Allowance	500
Year End Bonus	8,114
Cash Gift	1,250
Step Increment	244
Total Other Compensation Common to All	28,158
Other Compensation for Specific Groups	
Magna Carta for Public Health Morkers	191
Longevity Pay	1,439
Lump-sum for filling of Positions	36,372
Lump-sum for creation of New Positions	500
Total Other Compensation for Specific Groups	38,502
Other Benefits	
PAG-IBIG Contributions	299
PhilHealth Contributions	767
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums	299 
Total Other Benefits	1,365
Other Personnel Benefits	***************************************
Pension, Civilian Personnel	4,746
Total Other Personnel Benefits	4,746
Total Personnel Services	170,150
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	when dath even drive date date even and even date date even even even even
Travelling Expenses	5,322
Training and Scholarship Expenses	5,322 4,174
Lieruruž dum neilardi siirk rykeiisas	7,17

DECEMBER 29, 2014	OFFICIAL GAZETTE	1331
		THE JUDICIARY
Supplies and Materials Expenses		10,424
Utility Expenses		14,230
Communication Expenses		4,725
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary	Expenses	
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses		3,114
Professional Services		4,095
General Services		7,424
Repairs and Maintenance		2,993
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees		3,700
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses		-,
Advertising Expenses		1,097
Printing and Publication Expenses		106
Representation Expenses		. 5,985
Transportation and Delivery Expenses		1,581
Rent/Lease Expenses		2,920
Membership Dues and Contributions to Org	anizations	264
Subscription Expenses		367
Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		72,521
Total Current Operating Expenditures		242,671
Capital Outlays		
Machineries and Equipment Outlay		1,000
Transportation Outlay		1,000
Total Capital Outlays		2,000
otal Programs/Locally-Funded Project(s)		244,671
OTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS		244,671